# OP \$465.00 88250112

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YogaGlo, Inc.		08/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glo Digital, Inc.
Street Address:	1740 Stanford Street
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88250112	G	
Serial Number:	88250131	G	
Serial Number:	88250141	G	
Serial Number:	88250165	G	
Serial Number:	88250195	G	
Serial Number:	88250213	G	
Serial Number:	88250233	G	
Serial Number:	77956879	GLO	
Serial Number:	88020387	GLO	
Serial Number:	88250265	GLO	
Serial Number:	90023463	GLO	
Serial Number:	85810776	GLO	
Serial Number:	87035139	GLO	
Serial Number:	87035150	GLO	
Serial Number:	87035165	GLO	
Serial Number:	90023444	GLO GUIDES	
Serial Number:	85209595	YOGAGLO	
Serial Number:	87123166	YOGAGLO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0331

900643934

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-344-4976

**Email:** trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com,

cmitros@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120741307919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mitros
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Mitros/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page1.tif source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page2.tif source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page3.tif source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page4.tif source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page5.tif source=YogaGlo US Assignment#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YogaGlo, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 1740 Stanford Street. Santa Monica, California 90404, United States of America, is the owner of the Trademark Applications and Registrations shown in Schedule "A" and attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said applications and registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Glo Digital, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 1740 Stanford Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications and registrations, the trademarks shown in said applications and registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business and assets of Assignor related to that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications and registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks, nunc pro tune, effective as of July 20, 2021.

Dated this	19 day of Agust, 2021.
	YogaGlo, Inc.
	By: Name: LARC
	Title: CO-(E)
	Glo Digital, Inc.
	Ву:
·	Name: Brett Garner

State of California ,	
County of Los Angelos	\$.\$.
On <u>August /9 2/24</u> before me, <u>VAROU</u> J	ASDOURIAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared <u>BRETT GAPNOR</u>	
personany appeared visual in the second seco	unte of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidentis/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	vledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS may hand and official seal.	
	"get in the all red in the algorithm to a proper all red in all
Oignature of Robert Public  OPTIONAL INFORMA  Affirough the information in this sention is not required by law, it south this schrowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove u	
OPTIONAL INFORMA Although the information in this section is not required by law, it south	TION
OPTIONAL INFORMA Afficular the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unsufficited document and may prove a  Description of Attached Document	TION
OPTIONAL INFORMA Afficularly the information in this section is not required by law, it could find acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove a  Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	TION  I prevent fraudulant removel and realischment of setul to persons relying on the attached document.
OPTIONAL INFORMA Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this scienced degree to an unauthorized document and may prove undescription of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a coursent titled/for the purpose of	TION  I proved fraudulent removed and realischment of seluction persons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMA Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove a  Description of Attached Document  he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a  ocument titled/for the purpose of	TION  I prevent fraudulant removed and realischment of setul to persons relying on the attached document.  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  ☐ form(s) of identification. ☐ credible witness(es)

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

\$2000-2016 Notery Learning Center - Att Rights Reserved

You can pusture copies of this form from our web site at wow. The Notarys Store com-

G (Stylized)
United States of America
88/250112
1/4/2019
Pending
09, 42

GLO	GL0	GL0	GL0	G (Stylized)	G (Stylized)	G (Stylized)	G (Stylized)	G (Stylized)
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
90/023463	88/250265	88/020387	77/956879	88/250233	88/250213	88/250195	88/250165	88/250141
6/26/2020	1/4/2019	6/29/2018	3/11/2010	1/4/2019	1/4/2019	1/4/2019	1/4/2019	1/4/2019
Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
			4735449					
			5/12/2015					
27, 35	09, 10, 14, 28, 42	28	41, 44, 45	44	41	35	27, 28	25

2/21/2017
4166507
6119177
4993684

**RECORDED: 09/16/2021**